
 

 

 

SVS ACADEMIC CALENDAR 2025-2026 
(updated August 2025) 

 

WINTER TERM 2025 

Staff Return      Monday 18th August 

Induction Day (new students)    Friday 22nd August 

Students Return      Monday 25th August 

Prophet Muhammad’s Birthday   Friday 5th September 

Half Term       Monday 13th October – Friday 17th October 

Commemoration Day*     Monday 1st December 

UAE National Day Holiday*    Tuesday 2nd Dec - Wednesday 3rd Dec 

End of Term 1     Friday 5th December  

 

SPRING TERM 2026 

Term Starts       Monday 5th January 

Ramadan begins*      Monday 18th Feb 

End of Term 2      Friday 13th March 

Eid Al Fitr*       Thursday 19th March – Sunday 22nd March 

 

SUMMER TERM 2026 

Term Starts       Monday 30th March 

Arafat Day*      Tuesday 26th May 

Eid Al Adha Holiday*     Wednesday 27th May – Sunday 31st May 

Islamic New Year*      Tuesday 16th June 

End of Term 3      Friday 3rd July 

 

*Actual dates are subject to change due to lunar sightings or government orders 


